

## Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University For Women

(Established by Govt. of Delhi vide Act 09 of 2012) (Formerly Indira Gandhi Institute of Technology)

## **IGDTUW Hostels**

F.No. IGDTUW/Hostels/Hostel Fee/2021/01

Date: 3rd March, 2021

## Hostel Annual Fee Structure

All the Hostel Re-Admission and New Admission students who admitted in even semester for 2020-21

The following tables are the Hostel Annual fee structures:

## Hostel Annual Fee Structure (2020-21) for Re-Admission students (All Branches)

SI No.	Fee Details	Fee Structure	
	Hostel admission fee (Non-refundable)	Rs.600/-	
1	Hostel Charges (for 15 <sup>th</sup> Feb to end of the even semester) (Excluding summer vacation period)	Rs.12,800/-	
	Total Hostel Charges	Rs.13,400/-	
2	Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable)	Rs. 3,600/-	
3	Mess Charges	The last semester mess fee will be carry forward to this semester	

Hostel Annual Fee Structure (2020-21) for New Admission students (as per academic calendar for new students of (M.Tech/MCA/M.Plan/Ph.D)

SI No.	Fee Details	Fee Structure
	Hostel admission fee (Non-refundable)	Rs.600/-
	Hostel Charges (for 15 <sup>th</sup> Feb to end of the even semester) (Excluding summer vacation period)	Rs.12,800/-
1	Hostel Security Charges (Refundable and paid onetime at the time of admission	Rs. 10,000/-
	Total Hostel Charges	Rs. 23,400/-
2	Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable)	Rs. 3,600/-
	Hostel Mess Maintenance	Rs. 600/-
3	Hostel Mess Charges (for Five Months)	Rs. 14,000/-
	Total	Rs.14,600/-

Hostel Annual Fee Structure (2020-21) for New Admission students (as per Academic Calendar for new students of (B.Tech/B.Arch/BBA/MBA)

SI No.	Fee Details	Fee Structure
	Hostel admission fee (Non-refundable)	Rs.600/-
	Hostel Charges (for 15th Feb to end of the even semester)	Rs.19,200/-
1	Hostel Security Charges (Refundable and paid onetime at the time of admission)	Rs. 10,000/-
	Total Hostel Charges	Rs. 29,800/-
2	Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable)	Rs.3,600/-
3	Hostel Mess Maintenance	Rs. 600/-
	Hostel Mess Charges (for Five Months)	Rs. 14,000/-
	Total	Rs.14,600/-

After depositing the fee through Online SBI Collect Mode, the student must submit the Fee Acknowledge-cum-Registration slip, in the hostel office immediately.

Chief Warden

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, IGDTUW
- 2. PA to Registrar, IGDTUW
- 3 In-charge (Web Sever)/System Analyst with the request to upload on the university website.

Chief Warden